UNIVERSITY OF MUMBAI DEPARTMENT OF PHYSICS (AUTONOMUS) LOKMANYA TILAK BHAVAN VIDYANAGARI SANTASCRUZ (EAST) MUMBAI 400098



DR. KARAN JANI IS A POSTDOCTORAL RESEARCH FELLOW AT THE CENTER FOR RELATIVISTIC ASTROPHYSICS, GEORGIA TECH AND A MEMBER OF THE LIGO SCIENTIFIC COLLABORATION. HE RECEIVED HIS B.S. IN PHYSICS, B.S. IN ASTRONOMY-ASTROPHYSICS AND MINOR IN MATHEMATICS FROM THE PENNSYLVANIA STATE UNIVERSITY (USA) IN 2011, AND HIS PH.D. IN PHYSICS FROM THE GEORGIA INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY IN 2017. HE HAS BEEN A RESIDENT FELLOW AT THE LIGO OBSERVATORY, A SENATOR SAM NUNN FELLOW AT THE CENTER FOR INTERNATIONAL STRATEGY, TECHNOLOGY & POLICY (USA), AND HAS HELD RESEARCH POSITIONS AT THE ALBERT EINSTEIN INSTITUTE (GERMANY), THE PERIMETER INSTITUTE FOR THEORETICAL PHYSICS (CANADA) AND THE INSTITUTE OF GRAVITATION & COSMOS (USA). JANI IS A RECIPIENT OF THE DISTINGUISHED STUDENT AWARD FROM THE AMERICAN PHYSICAL SOCIETY AND WAS LISTED BY FORBES AS '30 UNDER 30' LEADING CHANGE-MAKERS AND INNOVATORS.

SPECGAL LECTURE

BU

DR. KARAN JANI

postdoctoral research fellow at the Center for Relativistic Astrophysics, Georgia Tech and a member of the LIGO Scientific Collaboration

Special Lecture

Date: July 14, 2017

Time: 2.30 PM

Venue:

Physics Department Seminar Room (PDSR)

Department of Physics, University of Mumbai

All are invited

Black Holes, Legacy of Einstein and LIGO - India